

1st Sub. S.B. 174

**SALES AND USE TAX - EXEMPTION FOR SEMICONDUCTOR FABRICATING OR
PROCESSING MATERIALS**

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

FEBRUARY 23, 2001 10:58 AM

Representative **Becker** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 12, Line 354: After "(26)" delete "(a)"
2. Page 12, Line 355: After Line 355 insert:
"(a) having an economic life of three or more years;"
3. Page 12, Line 356: Delete "(i)" and insert "(b)"
4. Page 12, Line 357: Delete "(A)(I)" and insert "(i)(A)"
5. Page 12, Line 358: Delete "(II)" and insert "(B)"
6. Page 12, Line 359: Delete "(B)" and insert "(ii)"
7. Page 12, Line 360: Delete "(ii)" and insert "(c)"
8. Page 12, Line 361: Delete "(A)(I)" and insert "(i)(A)"
9. Page 12, Line 362: Delete "(II)" and insert "(B)"
10. Page 12, Line 363: Delete "(B)" and insert "(ii)"
11. Page 12, Lines 364-366: Delete Lines 364-366
12. Page 13, Lines 367-370: Delete Lines 367-370